NXP USA Inc. - SVF522R2K2CMK4 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

Part numbers for the chip have fields that identify the specific part. You can use the
values of these fields to determine the specific part you have received.
2.2 Part Number Format
The figure below represents the format of part number of this device.
1
2
Ordering parts
VF3xxR, VF5xxR, Rev7, 11/2014.
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 5
S V 3 1 1 R 3 C MK
Brand: V = Vybrid
Series: F = current
2
Qualification Status
P = engineering samples
S = automotive qualified
Family
3 = Standard
5 = Advanced
F
Core
1 = Cortex A5
2 = Cortex A5 + M4
3 = M4 Primary
Version
R = Auto
Memory Option
3 = Standard (1.5MB SRAM)
2 = Optional (1MB SRAM and 512K L2 Cache)
Temp Spec
C = -40 to +85C Ta
Speed (A5 core)
2 = 266MHz
4 = 400MHz
Package
KU = 176LQFP
MK = 364BGA
Graphics
1 = No Open VG
2 = Open VG
K1
Option
K1 = Placeholder
Tape & Reel
R = Tape & Reel
(Optional)
R
Figure 1. Part Number Format
2.3 Fields
This table lists the possible values for each field in the part number (not all combinations
are valid):
Field Description Values
Q Qualification status • P = engineering samples
• S = automotive qualified
B Brand • V = Vybrid
S Series • F = current
F Family • 3 = Standard
• 5 = Advanced
C Core • 1 = Cortex A5
• 2 = Cortex A5 + M4
• 3 = M4 Primary
G Graphics • 1 = No Open VG
• 2 = OpenVG
V Version • R = Auto
Table continues on the next page...
Part identification
VF3xxR, VF5xxR, Rev7, 11/2014.
6 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Terminology and guidelines
3.1 Definition: Operating requirement
An operating requirement is a specified value or range of values for a technical
characteristic that you must guarantee during operation to avoid incorrect operation and